Series 5 Wall Mount - Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
Available in 1 or 2 T8, T5 or T5HO lamp cross
sections.

Endcap FE (flat), RE (rounded)
Ballast factor (Standard 0.88 for T8 lamps, 1.0 for T5 or T5HO)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S5WM - 32' - 2T8 - SC - SPEC - 277 - FE - 0.88
DESCRIPTION
Series 5 Wall Mount provides 94% uplight and 6% downlight in a beautifully
curved, low profile fixture. The 0.062" precision punched perforations follow the
curve of the fixture and make an attractive display wherever it is installed.
ALIGNER BRACKET:
14-gauge die-formed steel aligner plate
slides easily into fixture for seamless light
leak protection.
PRECISION JOINTS:
Joints are seamless and tight without light
loss leaks.
S5-WM
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
6.5"
2.4"
Perf or Indirect - T8 / T5HO
Optional Rounded Endcap
©
 2011 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   CTK0009.11/11
Series 5 Wall Mount - Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 18-gauge die-formed internal joiner system,
plug-together wiring standard. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
Precision-punched 0.062�diameter perforations cover
the bottom side of the fixture in one column.
ENDCAPS: Flat Endcap (FE) standard, 18-gauge die-
formed steel endcaps, add 0.1" at each end.
Optional: Rounded Endcap (RE), injection molded
sculpted endcap with 0.100" reveal. No exposed
fasteners, holes, or knockouts. Rounded Endcap adds
5.675" at each end.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed, specular reflector system
(SPEC). Virgin acrylic UV-stabilized lens diffuser over
perforations is standard. Optional Dust Cover for T8
lamps only. Contact factory.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Fixture hangs securely from
mounting bracket fastened directly to the wall.
Mounting bracket in 2', 3', 4', and 8' lengths. Fixture
hangs 0.5" from the wall.
FINISHES: Signal White standard. Optional Adders:
185 colors available from Tiger Drylac’s RAL color
chart.
LAMPING: Available in 1 or 2 T8, T5, or T5HO lamp
cross sections. Contact factory.
FEED: 18-gauge straight cord. 14-gauge feed cord
used when fixture current exceeds 6 amps.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Plug-together
wiring standard. Fixture and electrical  components are
UL/C-UL listed and fixture will bear UL/C-UL labels.
Optional Adders: 347V prewired, dual circuit, emer-
gency circuits, emergency battery packs. Contact
factory.
BALLAST: Electronic instant-start ballast <10% THD,
0.88 BF standard for T8 lamps.  Electronic rapid-start
ballasts <10% THD, 1.0 BF standard for T5/T5HO
lamps. Optional adders: rapid-start ballasts (standard
for T5/T5HO), 347 volt, emergency battery packs,
dimming ballasts (controls by others). Requires low-
profile ballasts and battery packs.
LENGTHS: 4' and 8' section lengths can be combined
to make longer runs. Optional: Independent 2' or 3'
wall scounce. Contact factory.
WEIGHT: Fixture weight = 2 lb/ft.
SPECIFICATIONS